
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYTI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3021

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2015


FUNDS FOR PLANTING OF TREES


†3021. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide funds to the panchayats of various

States for planting of trees; and


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof, State/UT-wise ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ


(SHRI NIHAL CHAND)


(a):      No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise

